Accordingly as of December 31, 2003 the investment in surf was reduced
   by $ 332.

   F - 11

   B.O.S. BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD.
   AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
U.S. DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA

NOTE 1:- GENERAL (CONT.)

   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2002

Edgar Filing: BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD - Form 20-F/A

33

   ------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   RESTATEMENT   AS RESTATED
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Operating loss   (443)   -   (443)

Equity in losses of an affiliated company   -   (570)   (570)
Net loss from continuing operations   (243)   (570)   (813)
Net loss   (7,917)   (570)   (8,487)
Basic and diluted net loss per share
  from continuing operations   (0.08)   (0.18)   (0.26)

Basic and diluted net loss per share   (2.54)   (0.18)   (2.72)

   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   RESTATEMENT   AS RESTATED
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Operating loss   (4,786)   -   (4,786)

Equity in losses of an affiliated company   -   (137)   (137)
Net loss from continuing operations   (4,657)   (137)   (4,794)
Net loss   (12,970)   (137)   (13,107)
Basic and diluted net loss per share
  from continuing operations   (1.50)   (0.05)   (1.55)

Basic and diluted net loss per share   (4.18)   (0.05)   (4.23)

   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2003
   ------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   RESTATEMENT   AS RESTATED
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Cash flows from operating activities:

Net loss   (396)   375   (21)

[…]

Equity in losses of an affiliated company   -   (465)   (465)
Impairment of investment in a company   840   (840)   -
Net cash flows used in continuing
  operations   (1,937)   -   (1,937)

   F - 12

Edgar Filing: BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD - Form 20-F/A

34

   B.O.S. BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD.
   AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
U.S. DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS

NOTE 1:- GENERAL (CONT.)

   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2002
   ------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   RESTATEMENT   AS RESTATED
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss   (7,917)   (570)   (8,487)
Equity in losses of an affiliated company   -   (570)   (570)
Net cash flows provided by continuing
  operations   127   -   127

   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   RESTATEMENT   AS RESTATED
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss   (12,970)   (137)   (13,107)
Equity in losses of an affiliated company   -   (137)   (137)
Net cash flows used in continuing
  operations   (1,670)   -   (1,670)

   DECEMBER 31, 2003
   ---------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   RESTATEMENT   AS RESTATED
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Investment in an affiliated company   3,112   (332)   2,780
Total long-term investments   5,658   (332)   5,326
Total assets   14,355   (332)   14,023
Accumulated deficit   (36,533)   (332)   (36,865)

Total shareholders' equity   10,873   (332)   10,541
Total liabilities and shareholders'
  equity   14,355   (332)   14,023

Edgar Filing: BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD - Form 20-F/A

35

   DECEMBER 31, 2002
   ----------------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   RESTATEMENT   AS RESTATED
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Investment in an affiliated company   2,042   (707)   1,335
Total long-term investments   4,846   (707)   4,139
Total assets   17,192   (707)   16,485
Accumulated deficit   (36,137)   (707)   (36,844)

Total shareholders' equity   8,722   (707)   8,015
Total liabilities and shareholders'
  equity   17,192   (707)   16,485

   F - 13

   B.O.S. BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD.
   AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
U.S. DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS

NOTE 2:- SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

   a.   Use of estimates:

   The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally
   accepted accounting principles requires management to make estimates
   and assumptions that affect the amounts reported in the financial